Interested and Affected Parties 1245 Kangala Extension Project

Title Name Surname Company Department Property Postal Address Cellphone Telephone Fax Email
Adjacent Landowner
Ms Caroline van de Venter Farm Strydpan (25) 0825697059 carogankennels@gmail.com
Mr Gunter Pendziek Farm Strydpan 0721161884
Mr Nicolas Radebe Farm Wolwefontein 0734076072
Mr Jaco Oosterhuis Farm Wolwefontein 0832832716 Www.jane@absamail.co.za
Ms Hannetjie Minnie Schoema Boerdery Farm Witklip 0136657700
Mr Lucky Nhlapo Schoeman Boerdery Farm Moabsveleder 071783740/07230
87567
Mr Rudolf Francois Du Toit Farm Droogefontein 0785443889 deogratia@penta-net.co.za;
(Portions 129,133,134 and
135)
GA en EF van Schalkwyk Farm Droogfontein 0825830151 Emmerenzia@jmaconsult.co.z
(Portion 40) a
Ms Rathea Smith Farm Middelbult 0100014201 wat@mweb.co.za
Adjacent Occupier
Mr Antonetor NA 0783195830
Mr Cedric Mgeni 5881 Extension 4, Delmas 0769033073 mngunicedric@gmail.com
Occupier
Mr Jozua du Plessis JF du Plessis Strydpan 243 IR Portions jozdup@yahoo.com
Boerdery 14, 15, 16, 19, 20, 22,23 &
24
Mr Jozua du Plessis JF du Plessis Farm Strydpan 243 IR wat@mweb.co.za
Boerdery Portions 14, 15, 16, 19, 20,
22,23 & 24.
Mr Simon Mqawaihi Farm Delams 231 IR js.mgwathi@gmail.com
Mr Diikgestse Sepenyane 937 Delpark, Extension 2, 0835162205 diikgetse@gmail.com
Delmas
Pre-identified
Mr Ettiene Delmas Country PO Box 484, Delmas, 136651476 delmascountrylodge@telkoms
Lodge 2210 a.net
Ms Marie du Plessis Sanparks Skukuza offices Kruger NP, PO Box 176, 137354030 married@sanparks.org.za
Skukuza, 1350
Mr Siyabulela Kobese Mpumalanga 137540758 Siyabulelak@daff.gov.za
Department of
Agriculture,
Forestries and
Fisheries
Ms Mercy Ralushai Department of Private Bag X 11259, 013759754/ RalushaiM@dws.gov.za
Water and Sanitation Mbombela, 1200 0137597524

Thursday, 14 March 2019
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Title Name
Mrs Shumani
Ms Mulalo
Ms Yvonne
Ms Nomfundo
Mrs Careen
Ms Carla

Mr Frans

Ms Lindelani
Mr Steve

Surname

Dzivhani

Sundani

Lesufi

Ndolela

Swart

Harley
Mashabela

Mbulaheni

Shone

Pre-identified: District Municipality

Pre-identified: Local Municipality

Busisiwe
Mr Jacob
Mr Jacob
Ms Palesa

Pre-identified: NGO
Mr Paul

Thursday, 14 March 2019

Mabena

Nkabinole

Mahlangu

Bartels

Company

National
Department of
Agriculture,
Forestries and
Fisheries

National
Department of
Agriculture,
Forestries and
Fisheries

Eskom

Department of Rural
Development and
Land Reform

Delams District
Agricultural Union

Mpumalanga
Department of
Health

Delmas SAPS

Department
Agriculutre,
Forestries and
Fisheries

Department of
Water and Sanitation

Grain SA

Nkangala District
Municipality

Nkangala District
Municipality

Victor Khanye Local
Municpality

Victor Khanye Local
Municpality

Victor Khanye Local
Municipalty

Victor Khanye Local
Muncipality

WESSA

Department

Provinical Environmental
Health Manager

Directorate: LUSM

Control Biodiversity Officer

Municipal Manager

Speaker

Community and Social
Services
Environmental Officer

Muncipal Manager

PA to Municipal Manager

Northern Areas Region

Property

Postal Address Cellphone

0823794819

0828207950

0764123709

Pox 8806, Nelspruit,
1200

Private Bag X10580,
bronkhorstspruit, 1020

P.O. Box 88, Bothaville,
9960

PO Box 437,
Middelburg, 1050

PO Box 437,
Middelburg, 1050

PO box 6, Delmas, 2210
PO Box 06, Delmas,
2210

PO Box 6, Delmas, 2210

0729453540

P.0.Box 394, Howick,
3290

Telephone

123095765

123095865

137663448

137540730

123180517

0565152145

132492006

132492000

136656012

0136656000

829903533

Fax

137540735

139322071

136652913

0136652913

333304576

Email

ShumaniD@daff.qov.za

Mulalosu@daff.gov.za

LesufiMY@eskom.co.za
Nomfundo.Ndolela@drdlr.gov.
za
delmaslandbouunie@gmail.co
m

Careens@mpuhealth.gov.za

delager6@saps.gov.za
FransMas@daff.gov.za

mbulahenil@dws.gov.za

mm@nkangaladm.gov.za

busisiwem@victorkhanyelm.g
ov.za

jacob@victorkhanyelm.gov.za
mveselwam@victorkhanyelm.

gov.za

munman@delmas.munic.co.za

bartpaul@gmail.com

Page 2 of 8



Title Name
N.L.

Mr Jonas

Mr Simon

Mr Lourens
Mr Shelley
Mr Avhadakali
Mr Daniel

Dr Hanneline
Mr Martin
Mr Kobus

Pre-identified: Organ of State
Mr Malebo

Andre

Adie

Okwethu-kuhle

Mr John
Natasha
Mr Frans
Mr Shirley
Mrs Judy

Thursday, 14 March 2019

Surname

Bosman

Els

Gear

Leeuwner

Lizzio

Mamatsharaga

Marnewick

Smit-Robinson

Taylor

Visser

Baloi

Beetge

Erasmus

Fakude

Geeringh

Higgitt

Krige

Makhavhu

Marx

Company

Agri Mpumalanga

AFGRI

Birdlife South Africa

Endangered Wildlife
Trust

Endangered Wildlife
Trust

SANBI - Nelspruit

Birdlife South Africa

Birdlife South Africa

Birdlife SA

Agri Mpumalanga

National
Department of Rural
Development and
Land Reform

Mpumalanga
Wetland Forum

Mpumalanga
Wetland Forum

Mpumalanga
Department of
Economic
Development and
Tourism

Eskom

SAHRA

Mpumalanga
Tourism and Parks
Agency

Transnet

SANRAL

Department

Renewable Energy Project
manager

National Biodiversity and
Business Network

Curator

Important Bird Areas
Programme

CEO

Speical Projects

Director:Corporate Liaison

Spatial Planning and Land
Use Management

Chairperson and & DEA
Provinical Coordinator

Secretary

Senior Environmental
Advisor Eskom GC - Land
Development

Heritage Officer

Transnet Freight Rail

Property

Postal Address Cellphone

P.O. Box 619, Ermelo,
2350

P.O. Box 11054,
Centurion, 0046

P.O. Box 515, Randburg,
2125

Private Bag X11, 0727755111

Modderfontein, 1645

Private Bag X11,
Modderfontein, 1645

P.O. Box 1024,
Nelspruit, 1200

P. O. Box 515,
Randburg, 2125

P.O. Box 515, Randburg,
2125

0827724432

P.O. Box 1508, Pretoria,
0001

Private Bag X833,
Pretoria, 0001

0842402264

0832718260

Private Bag X11215,
Nelspruit, 1200

P.O. Box 1091,
Johannesburg, 2001

P. O. Box 4637, Cape
Town, 8000

Private Bag X11338,
Nelspruit, 1200

0842322902

P. O. Box 72501,
Parkview, 2122

P O Box 100410,
Scottsville , 3209

Telephone

178191295

110632347

117891122

217885661

113723600

137525531

117891122

117891122

126433400

123128503

136925806

118002465

214624502

113082417

333928123

Fax

178191297

117895188

116084682

123423948

137526216

117895188

126633178

137664614

866606092

214624509

333863365

Email

mlunie@mweb.co.za
afgri@afgri.co.za
advocacy@birdlife.org.za
lourensl@ewt.org.za
shelleyl@ewt.org.za
a.mamatsharaga@sanbi.org.za
daniel.marnewick@birdlife.org
.za

conservation@birdlife.org.za

martin.taylor@birdlife.org.za

kobus@grisa.co.za

Malebo.Baloi@drdIr.gov.za

ABeetge@environment.gov.za

adie@cleanstreamsa.co.za

tnfakude@mpg.gov.za

john.geeringh@eskom.co.za

nhiggitt@sahra.org.za

justus@mtpa.co.za

Shirley.Makhavhu@transnet.n
et

MarxJ@nra.co.za;
nrstatutory@nra.co.za
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Title Name

Mr MW

Mrs Busi

Mr Lungile

Mr Nsumbulana
Dr Koos

Mr Agriba

Mr Mcebisi
Mr J

Ms Daleen

Ms Busisiwe
Mr Legadima
Mr Standford
Mr Pale

Mr Khayalethu
Mr Shonisani
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Surname

Mkhize

Mlambo

Motsisi

Mtsenga

Pretorius

Sibanyoni

Sikwatsha

Sokhosana

Strydom

Mabena

Leso

Macevele

Saila

Matrose

Munzhedzi

Company

Mpumalanga
Department of
Economic
Development and
Tourism

SANRAL

Eskom

Transnet

Mpumalanga Lakes
District Protection
Group

SANRAL Northern
Region

National
Department of Rural
Development and
Land Reform

Mpumalanga
Department of
Economic
Development and
Tourism

Mpumalanga
Wetland Forum

Victor Khanye Local
Municpality

Department of
Cooperative
Governance and
Tradition Affairs

Mpumalanga of
Cooperative
Governance and
Traditional Affairs

Department of
Water and Sanitation

National
Department of Rural
Development and
Land Reform

National
Department of
Mineral Resources

National
Department of
Environmental Affairs

Department

Head of Department

Nothern Region

Servitude and
Investigations Department

Transnet Freight Rail

Deputy Minister

Director: Monitoring and
Evaluation

Community and Social
Services

Chief Director

Olifants Catchment
Management Area

Spatial Planning and Land
Use Management

Director General

Deputy Director:-
Biodiversity and
Conservation

Property

Postal Address Cellphone

Private Bag X11215, 0824473561

Nelspruit, 1200

P.O. Box 1100410,
Scottsville , 3202

P. 0. Box 1091,
Johannesburg, 2000

P.O. Box 72501,
Parkview, 2122

P.O. Box 201, Belfast,
1100

0839864400

Private Bag X17,
Lynwood Ridge, 0040

Private Bag X833,
Pretoria, 0001

Private Bag X11215, 0825785196

Nelspruit, 1200

0823358122

PO box 6, Delmas, 2210

Private Bad X11304,
Mbombela. 1200

0810309070

Private Bag X833,
Pretoria, 0001

Private bag X59,
Arcadia, 0007

Private Bag X447,
Pretoria, 0001

Telephone

137664585

333928143

118005734

113083000

132530051

128848000

214611684

137664219

137642869

136656012

0123340765

0137666087/

2933/ 6148/
2933/ 6099

123128503

0124443231/

3308/ 3880

123999171

Fax

137664613

333863365

866557036

113082638

132530051

123480883

137664617

136652913

0137668252

862145509

Email

hoddedt@mpg.gov.za;
MWMkhize@mpg.gov.za

mlambob@nra.co.za
motsisl@eskom.co.za
Nsumbulana.Mtsenga@transn

et.net

d.zoekop@lando.co.za

sibanyonia@nra.co.za;
nrstat@nra.co.za

Marguerite.Liebenberg@drdir.
gov.za

sikhosanaj@mpg.gov.za

strydomd2@dwa.gov.za
busisiwem@victorkhanyelm.g

ov.za

legadimal@cogta.gov.za

MaceveleS@dws.gov.za

Ramaleho.saila@drdIr.gov.za

khayalethu.matrose@dmr.gov.
za

smunzhedzi@environment.gov
.za
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Title Name

Ms Millicent

Mr Molese

Mr Dan

Ms Bomo
MJ

Mr Mabule

Ms Doreen
A
Y.N.
Speedy
Gillion
Y.N.
Vusumuzi
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Surname

Solomons

Morokane

Metlana Gorbachev
Mashitisho

Edna Molewa

Nkabinde

Sithole

Tshivhandekano

Phosa

Mashilo

Mashego

Phosa

Shongwe

Company

National
Department of

Environmental Affairs

National
Department of
Water and Sanitation

National
Department of
Water and Sanitation

National
Department of

Environmental Affairs

National
Department of
Mineral Resources

National
Department of
Agriculture, Forestry
and Fisheries

National
Department of
Agriculture, Forestry
and Fisheries

Mpumalanga
Department of
Mineral Resources

Mpumalanga
Department of
Agriculture, Rural
Development, Land
and Environmental
Affairs

Mpumalanga
Department of
Human Settlement

Mpumalanga
Department of
Health

MEC

Mpumalanga
Department of
Agriculture, Rural
Development, Land
and Environmental
Affairs

Department

Director - Environmental
Impact Evaluation

Resource Protection and

Waste

Director-General

Minister

Industry Transformation
and Regulation

Land Use and Soil
Management

Regional Manager

MEC

MEC

MEC

Mpumalanga Department
of Agriculture, Rural
Development, Land and
Environmental Affairs

MEC

Property

Postal Address

Private Bag X447,
Pretoria, 0001

Private Bag X313,
Pretoria, 0001

Private Bag X313,
Pretoria, 0001

Private Bag X 447,,
Pretoria, 0002

Private Bag X7279,
Emalaheni, 1035

P. 0. Box 8806,
Nelspruit, 1200

Private Bag x7279,
Emalaheni, 1035

Private Bag X11219,
Nelspruit, 1200

Private Bag X11328,
Nelspruit, 1200

Private Bag X11285,
Nelspruit, 1200

Private Bag X11219,
Nelspruit, 1200

Private Bag X11219,
Nelspruit, 1200

Cellphone

0721961473

Telephone

123951852

123368697

123366990

123998744

136561448

1231937563

137540732

136530500

137664460

137666607

137663754

137664460

137666074

Fax

123207539

123230321

123668850

865936526

136560932

136903288

137664617

137668461

137663475

137664617

137668437

Email

msolomons@environment.gov
.23;
EIAAdmin@environment.gov.z
a

MorokaneM@dwa.gov.za

Mdakanep@dws.gov.za

minister@environment.gov.za;

Gramutshila@environment.go
v.za

Melusi.nkabinde@dmr.gov.za

MabuleR@daff.gov.za

DoreenS@daff.gov.za

Aubrey.Tshivhandekano@dmr.
gov.za;
Lydia.Maphopha@dmr.gov.za

cdias@mpg.gov.za

zaneles@mpg.gov.za

steynm@mpuhealth.gov.za

cdias@mpg.gov.za

nndlanya@mpg.gov.za
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Title Name Surname

SJ Manzini

Busi Shiba

Bheki Nyathikazi
Mr Johann M. van Aswegen
Mr M Mahunonyane

Pre-identified: Provincial Environmental Authority

Ms N.S. Masoka
Hon. V.R. Shongwe
Ms S.P. Xulu

Pre-identified: Ward Councillor

Mr Sekhukhune
Michele Rautenbach
Jane Sithole
Registered

Thursday, 14 March 2019

Company

Mpumalanga
Department of
Public Works,Roads
and Transprort

Mpumalanga
Department of Social
Development

Mpumalanga
Department of
Agriculture, Rural
Development and
Land Administration

Mpumalanga
Department of
Water Affairs

Mpumalanga
Department of
Water Affairs

Mpumalanga
Department of
Agriculture, Land
and Environmental
Affairs

Mpumalanga
Department of
Agriculture, Land
Environmental Affairs

Mpumalanga
Department of
Agriculture, Land
and Environmental
Affairs

Victor Khanye Local
Municpality

Victor Khanye Local
Municpality

Victor Khanye Local
Municpality

VV 2 Eiendomme
(Pty) Ltd

Department

MEC

Media liason officer

Director Institutional
Establishment

Acting Chief Director

District Acting Director:

Nkangala District

Member of Executive

Council

Head of Department

Ward 7 Councilor

Ward Councillor: Ward 7

Constituency Head

Property

Postal Address

Private bag x11310,
mbombela, 1200

Number 7 Government
Boulevard, Building
number 6, 1st and 2nd
floor, Riverside Park,
Extenstion 3, Nelspruit,
1201

Number 7 Government
Boulevard, Building
number 6, 1st and 2nd
floor, Riverside Park,
Extenstion 3, Nelspruit,
1200

Private Bag X11259,
Nelspruit, 1200

Private Bag X11259,
Nelspruit, 1200

P.O. Box 2777, Ermelo,
2350

PO Box 06, Delmas,
2210

Cellphone

0714858634

0828074198

0825137888

0738162547

0823402862

0828549711

Telephone

137666696

137663408

137666133

139322042

137597310

139472251

137666074

137666020

Fax

137668471

137663480

137663480

139322071

137597525

Email

communicationdpwrt@mpg.g
ov.za

tshililon@dsdmpu.gov.za

nyathikazibow@mpg.gov.za

martha.mokonyane@dmr.gov.
za

vanAswegen)J@dwa.gov.za

nsylvia706@gmail.com

mathebulazc@mpg.gov.za

rmadalane@mpg.gov.za

fasticeme@gmail.com

jane@da_mpu.co.za

jane@da_mpu.co.za
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Title

Name

Anotonetor

Robert

Jozua Francois

GMS
Thabo
Joseph

Kallie

Soloman
Willem
Hannetjie
Alfred
Gladys
Jaco

Gunter

Nicholas

Minah

Caroline

Zelda

Emmerenzia

Tandina

Jasper

Thakgalo
GSM
Thabo

Joseph

Zelda

Alfred

Thursday, 14 March 2019

Surname

Davel

de Plessis

Labuschagne
Makama
Makiti
Mandek

Mayisa
Milyer
Minnie
Mthombeni
Ngwenya
Oosterhuis

Pendzialek

Radebe
Tshisevhe Moabi

van de Venter

Venter

Pretorius

Nykamp
Muller

Lechaba
Labuschagne
Makama

Makiti

Venter

Mthomigeni

Company

Hendrik Shoeman
Welaagte (Pty) Ltd

Mpumalanga
Landbou/Agriculture

Jouza du Plessis
Boerdery

Manungu Mine

Manungu Mine

Kallie Mandel Trust

Shoperite Delmas
Schoeman Boerdery
Delmas Substation

Delmas Library

BGM Trading

Eloff Mining
Company (Pty) Ltd.

SSW Hardware Store

JMA Consulting

JMA Consulting Pty
Ltd

Eskom
Manungu Mine

Manungu Mine

Shoprite Delmas

Eloff CSSW
Hardware Store

Delmas S.S.
Substation

Department

Property

Farm Strydpan 243 IR (33)

Farm Middelbult 235
(39,82)

Farm Wolvenfontein 244

IR (O/Re and 2)

Farm Witklip Delmas

Farm Wolvenfontein

Farm Strydpan 243 (25)

Farm Wolvenfontein

Manungu Mine

Postal Address

Postal Suite 1869
Private Bag X9013,
Ermelo, 2350

P.O. Box 380, Delmas,
2210

P.O. Box 87, Delmas,
2210

467 Fehersen Street,
Brooklyn , Pretoria,
0001

Plot 1 Road 8, Cnr R555,
Eloff, 2210

Cellphone

0783195830

0829431728
0799653251
0823881009

0823881009

0664342321

0832832716
0721161884

0734076072

0825697059

0824950169

0829431728
0799653251
0823881009

0664342321

Telephone

178191295

100014201

136656440
136657700

136656000

136678900

0136651788

0136656440

866605676

862404143 wat@mweb.co.za

zelda@ssw.za.net

0136652364

zelda@ssw.za.net

robert.mpl@mweb.co.za

www.jane.o@absamail.co.za

hajhartley@gmail.com

carogankennels@gmail.com

Emmerenzia@jmaconsult.co.z

tandinan@yahoo.com

Jasper@jmaconsult.co.za

LechabRT@eskom.co.za
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Title Name
Mr Andile
Ms Busisiwe
Ms Nadia
Mr Johan
Mr Riaan
Mr Richard
Ms Agnes
Ms Elna

Mr Lucky
Ms Rathea
Mr Simon
Mr Dikkgetse
Mr Cedric
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Surname

Mbamba

Mudziri

Hetzel

Smuts

Grobbelaar

Mabena

Masombuka

van Ronge

Nhlapo
Smith
Mqgwathi
Septenyane

Mnguni

Company Department

Victor Khanye Local
Municipality

Olifants Proto CMA  Department of Water and

Sanitation

Boshoff Smuts Inc.

Boshoff Smuts Inc.

JMA Consulting (Pty)
Ltd

Victor Khanye Local
Municpality

Post Office Delmas

Delmas District
Farmers Union

Property Postal Address

Private Bag X1015,
Lyttelton, 0140

Farm Moabsvelden

Farm Middelbult Delmas
Delmas Farm

937 Delpark Ext 2 Delmas
5881 Ext 4 Delmas

Cellphone

0728654272

0824521231

0784396600

0723087567

0720434130
0835162205
0769033073

Telephone Fax
0123180572
0126442661 0126442693

0136551788/4546 0865352107
/4544

716783740
100014201

Email

aw.mbamba@gmail.com

mudzirib@dws.gov.za

nadia@boshoffsmuts.co.za

johan@boshoffsmuts.co.za

Riaan@jmaconsult.co.za

dobsonmabena@gmail.com

delmaslandbouunie@gmail.co

m

wat@mweb.co.za
js.mqgathi@gmail.com
diikgetse@gmail.com

mngunicedric@gmail.com
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